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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 8 January Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 9 January Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 
(OECD), Working Party No 3 of the Economic Policy Committee 
meeting 

Paris 

Thursday, 11 January Meeting with Caisse d’Epargne Côte d’Azur, on monetary policy 
in a post-crisis environment 

ECB 

 Meeting with US Treasury, Mr David Malpass, Mr Lawrence 
Norton and Ms Rebekah Goshorn Jurata, on current world 
economic outlook  

ECB 

Friday, 12 January Bellagio Group meeting  ECB 

Monday, 15 January Meeting with Fédération nationale du Crédit Agricole (FNCA), on 
the economic outlook 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Investment Bank (EIB), Mr Andrew 
McDowell and Ms Debora Revoltella, on prospects for investment 
in the euro area 

ECB 

Tuesday, 16 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with BayernLB, on euro area economic outlook ECB 

Wednesday, 17 January Meeting with Independent Evaluation Office (IEO) of the 
International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Prakash Loungani and 
Mr Laurence M. Ball, on unconventional monetary policies  

ECB 

Monday, 22 January Meeting with IMF, Mr Mahmood Pradhan, on consultations with 
the euro area under Article IV of the IMF’s Articles of Agreement 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 23 January Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 24 January Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 25 January Governing Council ECB 
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Monday, 29 January Speech at Council of the European Union on “Maintaining price 
stability with unconventional monetary policy” 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 30 January Meeting with PIMCO, on European economic outlook ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 31 January Meeting with media Frankfurt 
 


